
 

 

Congregation Announcements 
 

Sun Dec 15 – Third Sun day of Advent - Joy 

 

Sun Dec 15 - "Where's Christmas?" Our young people will be presenting this play on Dec. 15. Come 

and bring your family and watch these young people help us find the true meaning of Christmas. We 

will join in fellowship after the service with a pot luck lunch so get your favourite pot lunch recipe ready. 
 

Sun Dec 15 – Cantata 7pm 
 

Mon Dec 16 - Advent Bible Study 7pm 
 

Tues Dec 17 – Call in for Christmas Dinner 9-4pm 
 

Tues Dec 17 - Knox Flos & Elmvale - The Gardens of Wasaga Beach – Carol Service at 2pm. 
 

Wed Dec 18 – Sara Vista Service of Remembrance at 2pm. 
 

Wed Dec 18  - Session Social 
 

Thurs Dec 19 – Choir 7 pm 
 

Sun Dec 22 – Fourth Sun day of Advent - Love 
 

Mon Dec 23 –Youth Group Cookie making 11am 
 

Mon Dec 23 - Advent Bible Study 7pm 
 

Tues Dec 24 – Christmas Eve Service -  5.30pm at Knox Flos and at 7pm at Elmvale Presbyterian 

(Christ Candle) 
 

Wed Dec 25 –Christmas dinner eat in (12pm) and take out (11-11:30am) 
 

Thurs Dec 26 – No Choir 
 

Sun Dec 29 - Regular Services Knox, Flos 9.45am and Elmvale Presbyterian at 11am 

Happy New Year! 
 

We ask you to hold in your hearts and pray for anyone who may be sick, for those feeling lost or 

lonely and for those who need the healing and encouraging presence of Jesus Christ in their lives 

at this time. 
 

We pray for peace throughout our troubled world, for the people of Gaza, Israel and the Ukraine. 
 

We pray for our Church and Presbytery, and for all peoples of Faith, to be guided by the Spirit of 

Wisdom. Truth, Love and Peace that brings tolerance, understanding and compassion to All.  
 

Peace be with you all. 



 
 

Monetary Donations can be auto-deposit to:   donatetoepc@rogers.com 

Please comment where to direct the donation; 1) General 2) Presbyterian Sharing 3) PWS&D 4) other 

missions such as - Food Bank, We Care etc. 
 

Food Bank – Thanks you for all of the plastic/recycling grocery bags.  Food needed. 
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